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AIR CONDITIONING CONTRACTORS 
OF AMERICA 

Glenn Hourahan 
2800 Shirlington Road, Suite 300

Arlington, VA 22206

Phone: (703) 824-8865

E-mail: glenn.hourahan@acca.org


AIR-CONDITIONING AND 
REFRIGERATION INSTITUTE 

Karim Amrane 
4100 N. Fairfax Drive, Suite 2000

Arlington, VA 22203

Phone: (703) 524-8800

E-mail: kamrane@ari.org


ALLIANT ENERGY 

Kim King 
200 1st Ave NE, PO Box 351 
Cedar Rapids, IA 52406 
Phone: (319) 786-7649 
E-mail: kimking@alliantenergy.com 

AMERICAN COUNCIL FOR AN 
ENERGY EFFICIENT ECONOMY 
(ACEEE) 

Harvey Sachs 
1001 Connecticut Ave NW, Suite 801

Washington, DC 20036

Phone: (202) 429-8873

E-mail: hsachs@aceee.org


ASPEN SYSTEMS 

Duane Baldwin 
485 7th Avenue, Suite 1006

New York, NY 10018

Phone: (212) 971-5342

E-mail: dbaldwin@aspensys.com


BRAEBURN SYSTEMS 

Glenn Moore 
2215 Cornell Avenue

Montgomery, IL 60538

Phone: (630) 844-2549

E-mail: gmoore@braeburnonline.com


BUDERUS HYDRONIC SYSTEMS 

Allison Szklarz 
50 Wentworth Avenue 
Londonderry, NH 03053 
Phone: (603) 552-1100 
E-mail: aszklarz@buderus.net 

BUILDING PERFORMANCE 
INSTITUTE, INC. 

CourtneyMoriarta 
10 Hermes Rd, Suite 200

Malta, NY 12020

Phone: (518) 899-2727

E-mail: courtney@bpi.org


THE CADMUS GROUP 

David Korn 
57 Water Street

Watertown, MA 02472

Phone: (617) 673-7116

E-mail: dkorn@cadmusgroup.com


Laura Orfanedes 
57 Water Street

Watertown, MA 1850

Phone: (617) 673-7109

E-mail: lorfanedes@cadmusgroup.com


Buck Taylor 
98 Overbook Road

Madison, CT 06443

Phone: (203) 672-1330

E-mail: btaylor@cadmusgroup.com
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CAPE LIGHT COMPACT 

Kevin Galligan 
P.O. Box 427, Sch, 3195 Main Street 

Rte 6A

Barnstable, MA 02630

Phone: (508) 375-6828

E-mail: kfg@cape.com


CARRIER CORPORATION 

Doug Miller 
7310 West Morris Street

Indianapolis, IN 46231

Phone: (317) 374-3333

E-mail: douglas.miller@carrier.com


Nitish Singh 
7310 West Morris Street

Indianapolis, IN 46231

Phone: (317) 240-5195

E-mail: nitish.singh@carrier.com


Jack Starwalt 
7310 West Morris Street 
Indianapolis, IN 46231

Phone: (317) 240-5205

E-mail: jack.starwalt@carrier.utc.com 

CLIMATEMASTER 

Jeff Hammond 
4423 Kenilworth Street 
Fort Wayne, IN 46806

Phone: (260) 744-0746

E-mail: jlhammond@verizon.net 

COMMONWEALTH EDISON 
COMPANY 

Denise Bechen 
227 W. Monroe Street, 9th Floor

Chicago, IL 60606

Phone: (312) 394-5068

E-mail: denise.bechen@exeloncorp.com


CONSERVATION SERVICES GROUP 

Paul Berkowitz 
303 S. Paterson Street, Suite C

Madison, WI 53703

Phone: (608) 204-0025

E-mail: paul.berkowitz@csgrp.com


Agnes Hagopian 
40 Washington Street

Westboro, MA 01581

Phone: (508) 836-9500 

E-mail: agnes.hagopian@csgrp.com


CONSORTIUM FOR ENERGY 
EFFICIENCY 

John Taylor 
1 State Street, Suite 1400

Boston, MA 02109

Phone: (617) 589-3948

E-mail: jtaylor@cee1.org


D&R INTERNATIONAL 

Elizabeth Caiafa 
1300 Spring Street, Suite 500

Silver Spring, MD 20910

Phone: (301) 588-9387

E-mail: ecaiafa@drintl.com


Chris Cloutier 
1684 Selby Avenue 
Saint Paul, MN 55105

Phone: (651) 644-4017

E-mail: ccloutier@drintl.com 

Sean Gibson 
711 Main Street

Half Moon Bay, CA 94019

Phone: (650) 726-2895

E-mail: sgibson@drintl.com


Linda Latham 
1300 Spring Street, Suite 500

Silver Spring, MD 20910

Phone: (301) 588-9387

E-mail: llatham@drintl.com


________________________________________________________________________

2004 ENERGY STAR HVAC Partner and Stakeholder Meeting Page 2




Lauren Schmierer 
1300 Spring Street, Suite 500

Silver Spring, MD 20910

Phone: (301) 588-9387

E-mail: lschmierer@drintl.com


Scott Thigpen 
1300 Spring Street, Suite 500

Silver Spring, MD 20910

Phone: (301) 588-9387

E-mail: sthigpen@drintl.com


ENERGY TRUST OF OREGON 

Diane Ferington 
733 SW Oak Street, #200

Portland, OR 97205

Phone: (503) 445-7621

E-mail: diane@energytrust.org


FLEX YOUR POWER 

Kristina Skierka 
2183 Union Street

San Francisco, CA 94123

Phone: (415) 775-1931

E-mail: kskierka@fypower.com


GAS APPLIANCE MANUFACTURERS 
ASSOCIATION 

Joseph Mattingly 
2107 Wilson Boulevard, Suite 600

Arlington, VA 22201

Phone: (703) 525-7060

E-mail: jmattingly@gamanet.org 

GE ECM 

Sonya Beckley 
3634 New Vision Drive

Ft. Wayne, IN 46845

Phone: (260) 469-3501

E-mail: sonya@floyd andpartners.com


GOLDEN POWER MANUFACTURING 
LTD. 

Tim Simon 
10/F Kwan Chart Tower

6 Tonnochy Road

Wanchai, Hong Kong

Phone: (415) 515-1200

E-mail: energystar@timsimon.com


GREAT RIVER ENERGY 

Steve Kosbab 
17845 East Hwy 10

Elk River, MN 55330

Phone: (763) 241-3682

E-mail: skosbab@grenergy.com


HONEYWELL 

John Conner 
Long Island, NY

Phone:  (631) 774-1365

E-mail: john.conner@honeywell.com


INVENSYS CLIMATE CONTROLS 
191 East North Avewnue

Carol Stream, IL 60188

Phone: (630) 544-9398

E-mail: jeff.berger@invensys.com


LENNOX INDUSTRIES 
INCORPORATED 

Julie Humes 
P.O. Box 799300

Dallas, TX 75379

Phone: (972) 497-5306

E-mail: julie.humes@lennoxintl.com


Jim Mullen 
1600 Metrocrest Drive

Carrollton, TX 75006

Phone: (972) 497-7209

E-mail: jim.mullen@lennoxintl.com
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MARYLAND ENERGY 
ADMINISTRATION 

Susan Shipman 
1623 Forest Drive, Suite 300

Annapolis, MD 21403

Phone: (410) 260-7523

E-mail: sshipman@energy.state.md.us


MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 

John O'Roake 
3500 104th Street

Urbandale, IA 50322

Phone: (515) 252-6764

E-mail: jtoroake@midamerican.com


MIDWEST ENERGY EFFICIENCY 
ALLIANCE 

Wendy Jaehn 
One East Erie, Suite 200

Chicago, IL 60611

Phone: (312)587-8390

E-mail: wjaehn@mwalliance.org


Alecia Ward 
One East Erie, Suite 200

Chicago, IL 60611

Phone: (312) 587-8390

E-mail: award@mwalliance.org


NATURAL RESOURCES CANADA 

Brian Killins 
580 Booth Street (1 Observatory)

Ottawa, Ontario K1A 0E4

Phone: (613) 947-8764

E-mail: bkillins@nrcan.gc.ca


NAVIGANT CONSULTING, INC. 

Bill Goetzler 
77 South Bedford Street, Suite 400

Burlington, MA 1803

Phone: (781) 564-9651

E-mail: wgoetzler@navigantconsulting.com


NEMI 
Gary Andis 
601 North Fairfax Street, Suite 250 
Alexandria, VA 22314 
Phone: (703) 625-2173 
E-mail: gandis@nemionline.org 

NORDYNE 

Marc DeLaurent 
8000 Phoenix Parkway

P.O. Box 8809

O'Fallon, MO 63366

Phone: (636) 561-7477

E-mail: delaurentm@nordyne.com


Thomas Robertson 
8000 Phoenix Parkway 
O'Fallon, MO 63366 
Phone: (636) 561-7556 
E-mail: robertsont@nordyne.com 

NORTH AMERICAN TECHNICIAN 
EXCELLENCE, INC. 

Patrick Murphy 
4100 North Fairfax Drive, Suite 210

Arlington, VA 22203

Phone: (703) 276 -7247

E-mail: pmurphy@natex.org


NORTHEAST ENERGY EFFICIENCY 
PARTNERSHIPS, INC. 

Subid Wagley 
5 Militia Drive

Lexington, MA 02421

Phone: (781) 860-9177 

E-mail: swagley@neep.org


NEW YORK STATE ENERGY 
RESEARCH DEVELOPMENT 
AUTHORITY (NYSERDA) 

WilliamParlapiano 
17 Columbia Circle 
Albany, NY 12203 
Phone: (518) 862-1090 
E-mail: wjp@nyserda.org 
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PACIFIC GAS & ELECTRIC 
COMPANY 

Ila Homsher 
Mail Code N6G

P.O. Box 770000

San Francisco, CA 94177

Phone: (415) 973-3288

E-mail: IMH2@pge.com


David Manoguerra 
245 Market Street 

Mail Code N6G

San Francisco, 94105

Phone: (415) 973-1307

E-mail: dpma@pge.com


PORTLAND ENERGY 
CONSERVATION, INC. (PECI) 

Lisa Rehbach 
1400 SW 5th Avenue, #700

Portland, OR 97201

Phone: (503) 248-4636

E-mail: lrehbach@peci.org


RHEEM-RUUD MANUFACTURING 

Keith Davenport 
5600 Old Greenwood Road

Fort Smith, AK 72908

Phone: (479) 648-6167

E-mail: kdavenport@rheemac.com 


SALT RIVER PROJECT 

Linda Crafton 
Mail Station ISB695

P.O. Box 52025

Phoenix, AZ 85072

Phone: (602) 236-5907

E-mail: lkcrafto@srpnet.com


Judy Jacobson 
Mail Station ISB695

P.O. Box 52025

Phoenix, AZ 85072

Phone: (602) 236-5169

E-mail: jajacobs@srpnet.com


SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC 

Aida Velazquez 
8335 Century Park Court, CP12E

San Diego, CA 92123

Phone: (858) 654-6401

E-mail: avelazquez@semprautilities.com


SEARS ROEBUCK & COMPANY 

Patrick Williams 
3333 Beverly Road

Room A4-389A

Hoffman Estates, IL 60179

Phone: (847) 286-7208

E-mail: pwill33@sears.com


SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON 
COMPANY 

Karen Greenberg 
2244 Walnut Grove Avenue

G.O. 1, Quad 2A

Rosemead, CA 91770

Phone: (626) 302-1631

E-mail: karen.greenberg@sce.com


Jim Hodge 
2244 Walnut Grove Avenue

G.O. 1, Quad 2A

Rosemead, CA 91770

Phone: (626) 302-1528

E-mail: james.hodge@sce.com


John Nall 
2244 Walnut Grove Avenue

G.O. 1, Quad 2B

Rosemead, CA 91770

Phone: (626) 302-8782

E-mail: john.nall@sce.com


Jennifer Shen 
2244 Walnut Grove Avenue

GO-1, Quad 2A

Rosemead, CA 91770

Phone: (626) 302-8708

E-mail: jennifer.shen@sce.com
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SOUTHERN MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL 
POWER AGENCY (SMMPA) 

Sandra Feehan 
500 First Avenue SW

Rochester, MN 55902

Phone: (507) 292-6421

E-mail: sk.feehan@smmpa.org


Richard Holmes 
4902 Wildgrass Lane NW 
Rochester, MN 55901

Phone: (507) 292-6418

E-mail: rt.holmes@smmpa.org 

STATE OF NEW JERSEY 

Molly Davis 
2 Gateway Center 9th Floor

Newark, NJ 07042

Phone: (973) 648-7406

E-mail: Molly.davis@bpu.state.nj.us


THE TRANE COMPANY 

Truman Draper 
6200 Troup Highway

Tyler, TX 75711

Phone: (903) 581-3524

E-mail: Truman.draper@Trane.com


U.S. ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 
AGENCY 

Dale Hoffmeyer 
1200 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

MC: 6202J

Washington, DC 20460

Phone: (202) 343-9129

E-mail: hoffmeyer.dale@epa.gov


Andrew Fanara 
1200 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

MC: 6202J

Washington, DC 20460

Phone: (202) 343-9019

E-mail: fanara.andrew@epa.gov


Wendy Reed 
1200 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
MC: 6202J 
Washington, DC 20460

Phone: (202) 343-9122

E-mail: reed.wendy@epa.gov 

Steve Ryan 
1200 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

MC: 6202J

Washington, DC 20460

Phone: (202) 343-9123

E-mail: ryan.steve@epa.gov


Rachel Schmeltz 
1200 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

MC: 6202J

Washington, DC 20460

Phone: (202) 343-9124

E-mail: schmeltz.rachel@epa.gov


Chandler von Schrader 
1200 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

MC: 6202J

Washington, DC 20460

Phone: (202) 343-9096

E-mail: vonschrader.chandler@epa.gov


VENSTAR, INC 

Steve Dushane 
9250 Owensmouth Avenue

Chatsworth, CA 91506

Phone: (818) 341-8763

E-mail: steve@venstarusa.com


Terry Zimmerman 
9250 Owensmouth Avenue

Chatsworth, CA 91506

Phone: (818) 341-8760

E-mail: terry@venstarusa.com


VERMONT ENERGY INVESTMENT 
CORPORATION 

Chris Granda 
PO Box 367

Richmond, VT 5477

Phone: (802) 658-6060 

E-mail: cgranda@veic.org
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Chris Neme 
255 South Champlain Street 
Burlington, VT 5401 
Phone: (802) 658-6060 
E-mail: cneme@veic.org 

WHITE-RODGERS 
John Sartain 
9797 Reavis Road 
St. Louis, MO 63123 
Phone:  (314) 577-1471 
E-mail:  john.sartain@white­
rodgers.com 

WISCONSIN ENERGY 
CONSERVATION CORPORATION 

Wayne DeForest 
211 S Paterson Street Floor 3

Madison, WI 53703

Phone: (608) 278-0080

E-mail: wayne@weccusa.org


XCEL ENERGY 

Bob Zaragoza 
414 Nicollet Mall (RS-7)

Minneapolis, MN 55401

Phone: (612) 330-7821

E-mail: bob.zaragoza@xcelenergy.com


YORK INTERNATIONAL 
Mickey S. Smith 
413 Rhodes Court

Norman, OK 73072

Phone: (405) 419-6541

E-mail: mickey.smith@york.com
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